Cumberland County

Position Paper

File #: 23-050 Agenda Date: 6/12/2023

Title For Agenda Item:

Authorization of the County's Emergency Communications contract between the CCRCC and the Town of North Yarmouth from July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2026

Recommended Action:

Approval of the County's Emergency Communications contract between the CCRCC and the Town of North Yarmouth from July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2026.

Background and Purpose of Request:

See attached contract for approval. The current Communications Contract between the CCRCC and the Town of North Yarmouth is due to expire in June 2023. The population in North Yarmouth was 3,565 during the 2010 census and increased to 4,072 when the 2020 census was conducted resulting in an increase of 14.2% in population.

Staff Contact: Melinda Fairbrother-Dyer

Presentation: No

Fiscal Impact and Source:

Previous contract fee's: Future contract fee's: 2020-2021 \$ 27,587.00 2023-2024 \$ 33,675.44 2021-2022 \$ 28,407.00 2024-2025 \$ 34,693.44 2022-2023 \$ 29,207.00 2025-2026 \$ 35,734.24

Effective Date if Applicable:

7/1/2023 - 6/30/2026